

HR0168 LRB099 10757 MST 31053 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 members of the Illinois House WHEREAS, The of 3 Representatives wish to recognize the Dolton School District 4 149 School Board on all of its members being Illinois 5 Association of School Board Fellows; and WHEREAS, The Dolton School District 149 School Board is the 6 7 only school board in the State of Illinois with this 8 distinction; and 9 WHEREAS, The members of the Dolton School District 149 10 School Board are President Darlene Gray-Everett, Zacaria 11 Castillo, Lolita Crisler-Liggons, Pamela Eldridge, Rayya Ghani, Bertha Jolly, and Kim Knight; and 12 13 WHEREAS, The accomplishments of the Dolton School District 14 149 School Board sets a new bar for all school boards; 15 therefore, be it 16 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESOLVED, BY THE ΟF THE 17 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 18 recognize the Dolton School District 149 School Board on all of its members being Illinois Association of School Board Fellows; 19 20 and be it further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the Dolton School District 149 School Board as an
- 3 expression of our esteem and respect.